STAFFING NEWS

Next year we have a few changes to staffing.
Firstly, Jenny Stuckey has resigned as Deputy Principal. She will take on a new
role as a learning support co-ordinator based for 4 days at Bankwood.
To fill her leadership gap, Jimmy Heta and Deb Kingma will be acting Assistant
Principals. We welcome a new staff member, Simon Tuifou who comes from
Greerton Village School and farewell Sanji Devi, who is moving to Melville Primary.
Cheryl Montgomery will be on study leave for 32 weeks, so will not have full class
responsibility.
LEADERS
Principal - Kay Cleaver
Deputy Principal - Toni Holford
Acting Assistant Principals - Jimmy Heta and Deb Kingma
Leaders of Learning:
Potiki Team (Years 1 & 2) - Lisa Wheeler
Teina Team (Year 3 & 4) - 6rant Edwards

Tuakana Team (Year 5 & 6) - Deb Kingma

POHUTUKAWA BLOCK

Lisa Wheeler & Rachael Tangney | New Entrant/Year 1
TAWA BLOCK
Room 7 Danica Frampton Year 1
Room 8 Carol Elliot Year 1/2
Room 5 Zoe Hulme Year 2
Room 6 Pat Thaver Year 2
KAURI BLOCK
Room 9 Grant Edwards Year 4
Room 10 Suzy Walker Year 3/4
Room 11 Sandra Mckenzie Year 3/4
Room 12 Dianne Rouse Year 3/4
MATAI BLOCK
Room 1 Simon Tuifao Year 5/6
Room 2 Deb Kingma & Kat Karadshi Year 5/6
Room 3 Tanya Taylor Year 5/6

Jenny Stuckey - 0.6 Learning Support Co-ordinator & 0.2 teacher
Gaylene Davison - Specialist Teacher Reading & ESL

Support Staff - Naghuia Cooper, Vic Rangitaawa, Cathy Suckling,
Adrianne Stensness, Becky Were, Megan Bishop and Rebekah Loomans.
Office - Diane Rumble and Tania Collins

Caretaker - Aretopa Te Tomo



Dear Parents, Whanau and Caregivers 18 December 2019

Kia Ora Koutou.

What a wonderful year of learning we have had. As always there is a sadness, tinged
with excitement as we farewell our Year 6 students. Many of these children have been
attending Bankwood School since they enrolled as New Entrants.

Please check your children’s bags as all children should have their report to give you.
Enjoy and feel proud.

Term 1 starts on Monday 3rd February 2020.
Have a wonderful holiday. See you all next year.

2020 Dates to Remember

It's School Holiday Time!!
13-24 December 2019

6-31 January 2020

Check out our active and fun filled Holiday
Programme at our four fantastic venues:

Hamilton Girls’ High, Southwell, Te Totara,
and Leamington Schools

We are OSCAR/WINZ Approved
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Reminder - School finishes on

Day Date What
Tuesday 28 January Class lists on office window
Tuesday 28 January Office open 9.30am-2.30pm
Wednesday 29 January Office open 9.30am — 2.30pm
Thursday 30 January Office open 9.30am -2.30pm
Friday 31 January Office open 9.30am — 2.30pm
Monday 3 February School starts
Thursday 9 April Term 1 ends
Tuesday 28 April Term 2 starts
Friday 29 May Teacher only day — school closed
Monday 1 June Queen’s birthday — school closed
Friday 3 July Term 2 ends
Monday 20 July Term 3 starts
Friday 21 August Teacher only day — school closed
Friday 25 September Term 3 ends
Monday 12 October Term 4 starts
Monday 26 October Labour Day — school closed
Friday 13 November Teacher only day — school closed
Tuesday 15 December Last day of year — school closes 12.15pm
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Thursday 19 December at

12.15pm.

Programme and bookings www kellysports.co.nz

Emall: w
Phone Kim or Hine 078399017
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Regards, Kay Cleaver, Principal.




